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1998 AMA WISECO/YAMAHA/DUNLOP/KLOTZ/FMF/ 28 5 SUZ Mike Myers 804 PA 02:40:45

CARMATE/MAXXIS/OUTERWEARS/LAEGERS 29 5 SUZ Mike Livada 858 PA 02:41:17
R~und 6 - Brownsville Luzerne Park 30 5 SUZ Mike Czerniejewski 631 PA 02:41:27

BROWNSVILLE, PA 31 5 YAM Michael Geis 831 PA 02:41:35
May 16 & 17, 1998 32 5 HON Sean Finnegan 852 PA 02:41:42Bike Morning Race Results 33 5 HON Donald Gossar • 428 PA 02:45:02

34 5 KTM Randall Hillegas 308 MD 02:49:22
L25/200 C 35 5 SUZ Mark Cline 328 PA 02:52:11

1 5 YAM Jerod Deahl 444 OH 02:16:22 36 5 SUZ Kevin Freeman 386 WV 02:54:30
2 5 KAW Justin Maxwell 912 PA 02:25:37 37 4 YAM Marty Aloisio 737 PA 01:48:43
3 5 YAM Thomas Grogg 158 WV 02:30:17 38 4 HON Dorian Mieze 408 PA 02:16:58
4 5 KTM Eric Spencer 932 PA 02:30:20 39 4 SUZ Christopher Carver 524 WV 02:17:02
5 5 YAM Mike Mihalik 448 PA 02:30:35 40 4 YAM Robert Cox 168 FL 02:17:49
6 5 YAM T Reese Jones 381 PA 02:30:50 41 4 SUZ Victor Zayac 935 PA 02:19:53
7 5 KTM David Keith 391 GA 02:33:26 42 4 YAM Frank Cammarata 418 PA 02:20:13
8 5 KAW Mike Stapula 732 ML 02:36:15 43 4 YAM Sean Geis 606 PA 02:20:23
9 5 YAM George Popelas 384 PA 02:36:25 44 4 KTM Joe Oliver 274 OH 02:21:08

10 5 KAW Brett Zofchak 295 PA 02:38:07 45 4 KTM Bill Oliver 740 OH 02:21:12
11 5 KTM Jeffrey Eggleston 419 OH 02:39:11 46 4 YAM Eric Simpson 938 PA 02:23:16
12 5 YAM Steve Helmick 489 ML 02:41:28 47 4 KAW Chris Yerkey 315 PA 02:27:19
13 5 KAW Steven Wilcox 531 OH 02:46:53 48 4 KAW Dave Guenther 303 PA 02:32:18
14 4 YAM Erik Shuster 411 PA 02:03:48 49 4 YAM Chris McNany 595 PA 02:37:29
15 4 KTM Steven Walker 727 TN 02:15:19 50 4 HON John Reed 434 PA 02:38:04
16 4 YAM William Rogers 731 PA 02:15:48 51 4 YAM Scott Doty 335 PA 02:53:49
17 4 YAM Ray Gadd 289 PA 02:15:55 52 3 KAW Bryan Leonard 390 PA 01:53:16
18 4 KTM Ryan Singer 939 OH 02:15:57 53 3 HON Robert Snyder 334 PA 02:35:53
19 4 KAW Matt Parson 400 PA 02:17:04 54 2 KAW Kevin Woodford 284 OH 01:02:52
20 4 KAW Lewis Shuler 439 IN 02:17:12 55 2 KAW William Mossburg 443 WV 01:07:05
21 4 KAW Justin Holtgraver 915 PA 02:24:05 56 2 KAW Erv Shanon 891 PA 01:48:47
22 4 YAM Brandon Clayton 525 PA 02:30:13 4-Stroke C
23 4 YAM Nathan Moats 738 PA 02:38:19 1 5 HON Mark Fox 599 PA 02:28:35
24 4 HON Thomas Hampton 432 PA 02:40:05 2 5 SUZ Donald Wilson 911 PA 02:30:34
25 4 YAM Robert Trader 888 OH 02:42:57 3 5 KAW Phillip Hughes 310 KY 02:33:26
26 3 HON David Smith 406 PA 02:00:02 4 5 YAM Rob Hertz 425 PA 02:34:08
27 3 SUZ Dennis White 397 PA 02:11:18 5 5 HON David Mihalko 705 PA 02:38:05
28 2 HON Justin Melhaney 307 PA 01:05:36 6 5 HON Michael Brillanti 734 GA 02:39:12
29 2 HON Michael Woods 285 PA 01:12:40 7 5 HON David Riel 147 PA 02:41:58
30 2 YAM Scott Kokowski 383 PA 01:18:35 8 5 HON Von Brachna 249 PA 02:43:22
31 1 TM Robbie Stock 936 PA 00:30:28 9 5 YAM Kim London 991 PA 02:48:39

~50/0pen C 10 4 HON James McIntosh 468 KY 02:13:54
1 5 SUZ Steven Bower 227 PA 02:18:41 11 4 YAM Robert Bates 314 OH 02:15:00
2 5 KAW Ryan Mayle 238 OH 02:18:51 12 4 HON Michael Blackhurst 482 PA 02:15:27
3 5 YAM Chad Haywood . 637 NY 02:21:18 13 4 KAW Willard Root 877 PA 02:16:51
4 5 HON Robert Hudnall 163 OH 02:21:25 14 4 HON Stacey Snead 654 OH 02:17:43
5 5 KAW John Uplinger 544 NY 02:22:41 15 4 YAM Michael Read 431 PA 02:19:18
6 5 SUZ Donald Hawkins 848 WV 02:25:16 16 4 HON Louis Geller 273 PA 02:20:24
7 5 YAM Matthew Yukevich 160 PA 02:26:04 17 4 YAM Robert Mulac 201 PA 02:20:27
8 5 SUZ Billy Ferguson 248 OH 02:26:43 18 4 KAW Stewart Redden 736 KY 02:20:35
9 5 HON Derek Mieze 407 PA 02:27:27 19 4 KAW Jason Adams 452 PA 02:20:44

10 5 KTM Len Kapton 604 PA 02:28:07 20 4 HON Charles Litzel 294 PA 02:21:55
11 5 SUZ Justin Schwartz 271 OH 02:28:22 21 4 HON Mike Blair 735 PA 02:25:14
12 5 YAM Sean Clayton 305 PA 02:29:21 22 2 HON Wesley Knippenberg 455 MD 01:14:53
13 5 YAM Doug Wright 692 PA 02:29:25 23 1 HON Dave Turkovich 403 PA 00:33:57
14 5 YAM Daniel Gardner 498 NY 02:30:33 O/A
15 5 HON Bob Beadling 808 PA 02:30:46 1 5 YAM Jerod Deahl 444 OH 02:16:22
16 5 YAM Leroy Virts 157 MD 02:31:07 2 5 YAM Wayne Beatty 362 NC 02:17:41
17 5 KAW Robert Jarrett 926 MD 02:31:38 3 5 SUZ Steven Bower 227 PA 02:18:41
18 5 HON Shaun Downing 472 PA 02:32:40 4 5 KAW Ryan Mayle 238 OH 02:18:51
19 5 YAM Jeffrey Yost 296 PA 02:35:16 5 5 YAM Chad Haywood 637 NY 02:21:18
20 5 YAM Michael Spilak 293 PA 02:35:38 6 5 HON Robert Hudnall 163 OH 02:21:25
21 5 YAM Eric Scheirer 446 Pa 02:36:02 7 5 KTM Jeffrey Copas 401 OH 02:22:37
22 5 YAM Brian Channell 788 MD 02:36:19 8 5 KAW John Uplinger 544 NY 02:22:41
23 5 KTM Robert Bulach 916 OH 02:38:25 9 5 YAM Frank Erbe 068 OH 02:23:51
24 5 SUZ Eric Hone 405 PA 02:39:29 10 5 SUZ Donald Hawkins 848 WV 02:25:16
25 5 HON Greg Nehr 385 PA 02:39:51 11 5 KAW Justin Maxwell 912 PA 02:25:37
26 5 YAM Bruce Finley 653 WV 02:39:55 12 5 YAM Matthew Yukevich 160 PA 02:26:04
27 5 KTM Karl Dodson 167 PA 02:40:06



~
13 5 SUZ Billy Ferguson 248 OH 02:26:43 79 5 YAM Richard Scott 438 WV 02:47:49
14 5 HON Derek Mieze 407 PA 02:27:27 80 5 YAM Kim London 991 PA 02:48:39
15 5 KTM Len Kapton 604 PA 02:28:07 81 5 KTM Randall Hillegas 308 MD 02:49:22
16 5 SUZ Justin Schwartz 271 OH 02:28:22 82 5 SUZ Mark Cline 328 PA 02:52:11
17 5 HON Mark Fox 599 PA 02:28:35 83 5 SUZ Kevin Freeman 386 WV 02:54:30
18 5 KTM Charles Schmitt 413 PA 02:28:54 84 4 YAM Marty Aloisio 737 PA 01:48:43
19 5 YAM Sean Clayton 305 PA 02:29:21 85 4 KAW Jeffrey Aloisio 427 PA 02:03:24
20 5 YAM Doug Wright 692 PA 02:29:25 86 4 YAM Erik Shuster 411 PA 02:03:48
21 5 YAM Thomas Grogg 158 WV 02:30:17 87 4 HON James McIntosh 468 KY 02:13:54
22 5 KTM Eric Spencer 932 PA 02:30:20 88 4 YAM Robert Bates 314 OH 02:15:00
23 5 YAM Daniel Gardner 498 NY 02:30:33 89 4 KTM Steven Walker 727 TN 02:15:19
24 5 SUZ Donald Wilson 911 PA 02:30:34 90 4 HON Michael Blackhurst 482 PA 02:15:27
25 5 YAM Mike Mihalik 448 PA 02:30:35 91 4 YAM William Rogers 731 PA 02:15:48
26 5 HON Bob Beadling 808 PA 02:30:46 92 4 YAM Ray Gadd 289 PA 02:15:55
27 5 YAM T Reese Jones 381 PA 02:30:50 93 4 KTM Ryan Singer 939 OH 02:15:57
28 5 YAM Leroy Virts 157 MD 02:31:07 94 4 KAW Willard Root 877 PA 02:16:51
29 5 KAW Robert Jarrett 926 MD 02:31:38 95 4 HON Dorian Mieze 408 PA 02:16:58
30 5 YAM Albert Chuppa 064 OH 02:31:42 96 4 SUZ Christopher Carver 524 WV 02:17:02
31 5 RON Douglas Noll 388 PA 02:32:01 98 4 KAW Matt Parson 400 PA 02:17:04
32 5 HON Lawrence Black 126 MD 02:32:11 97 4 KAW John Lavanish 447 PA 02:17:04
33 5 HON Shaun Downing 472 PA 02:32:40 99 4 KTM Douglas McQuillan 185 PA 02:17:10
34 5 KAW Jack Falbo 156 WV 02:32:52 100 4 KAW Lewis Shuler 439 IN 02:17:12
35 5 YAM Robert Brendle 609 NC 02:32:59 101 4 HON Stacey Snead 654 OH 02:17:43
37 5 KAW Phillip Hughes 310 KY 02:33:26 102 4 YAM Robert Cox 168 FL 02:17:49
36 5 KTM David Keith 391 GA 02:33:26 103 4 SUZ Lance Budinger 433 PA 02:18:24
38 5 YAM Rob Hertz 425 PA 02:34:08 104 4 YAM Michael Read 431 PA 02:19:18
39 5 HON Frederick Schmidt 415 PA 02:35:06 105 4 SUZ Victor Zayac 935 PA 02:19:53
40 5 YAM Jeffrey Moore 947 WV 02:35:12 106 4 YAM Frank Cammarata 418 PA 02:20:13
41 5 KAW Mike Messenger 522 WV 02:35:15 107 4 YAM Sean Geis 606 PA 02:20:23
42 5 YAM Jeffrey Yost 296 PA 02:35:16 108 4 RON Louis Geller 273 PA 02:20:24
43 5 YAM Michael Spilak 293 PA 02:35:38 109 4 YAM Robert Mulac 201 PA 02:20:27
44 5 YAM Eric Scheirer 446 Pa 02:36:02 110 4 KAW Stewart Redden 736 KY 02:20:35
45 5 YAM Greg Ferrence 714 PA 02:36:05 111 4 KTM Timothy Fitzgerald 538 PA 02:20:38
46 5 KAW Mike Stapula 732 MI 02:36:15 112 4 KAW Jason Adams 452 PA 02:20:44
47 5 YAM Brian Channell 788 MD 02:36:19 113 4 KTM Joe Oliver 274 OH 02:21:08
48 5 KTM Paul Clary 426 PA 02:36:21 114 4 KTM Bill Oliver 740 OH 02:21:12
49 5 YAM George Popelas 384 PA 02:36:25 115 4 HON Charles Litzel 294 PA 02:21:55
50 5 YAM Brudley Kokowsky 392 PA 02:36:28 116 4 HON Joseph Dowiak 453 PA 02:22:31
51 5 KAW David Dehner 070 PA 02:38:03 117 4 HON John Romano 777 PA 02:23:00
52 5 HON David Mihalko 705 PA 02:38:05 118 4 YAM Anthony Martinez 436 PA 02:23:15
53 5 KAW Brett Zofchak 295 PA 02:38:07 119 4 YAM Eric Simpson 938 PA 02:23:16
54 5 YAM Richard White 261 PA 02:38:21 120 4 SUZ Joe Kulin 933 WV 02:23:44
55 5 KTM Robert Bulach 916 OH 02:38:25 121 4 KAW Justin Holtgraver 915 PA 02:24:05
56 5 KTM Jeffrey Eggleston 419 OH 02:39:11 122 4 HON Mike Blair 735 PA 02:25:14
57 5 HON Michael Brillanti 734 GA 02:39:12 123 4 KAW Chris Yerkey 315 PA 02:27:19
58 5 SUZ Eric Hone 405 PA 02:39:29 124 4 HON Lewis Shuler 441 IN 02:28:09
59 5 KTM Mark Triscila 934 PA 02:39:35 125 4 YAM Earl Moats 940 PA 02:28:29
60 5 HON Greg Nehr 385 PA 02:39:51 126 4 YAM Brandon Clayton 525 PA 02:30:13
61 5 YAM Bruce Finley 653 WV 02:39:55 127 4 KAW Dave Guenther 303 PA 02:32:18
62 5 KTM Karl Dodson 167 PA 02:40:06 128 4 YAM Chris McNany 595 PA 02:37:29
63 5 SUZ Mike Myers 804 PA 02:40:45 129 4 HON John Reed 434 PA 02:38:04
64 5 SUZ Mike Livada 858 PA 02:41:17 130 4 YAM Nathan Moats 738 PA 02:38:19
65 5 SUZ Mike Czerniejewski 631 PA 02:41:27 131 4 HON Thomas Hampton 432 PA 02:40:05
66 5 YAM Steve Helmick 489 MI 02:41:28 132 4 YAM Robert Trader 888 OH 02:42:57
67 5 YAM Michael Geis 831 PA 02:41:35 133 4 YAM Boyd Warner 135 WV 02:46:22
68 5 HON Sean Finnegan 852 PA 02:41:42 134 4 HON Don Harry 723 PA 02:50:14
69 5 HON David Riel 147 PA 02:41:58 135 4 YAM Scott Doty 335 PA 02:53:49
70 5 HON Von Brachna 249 PA 02:43:22 136 3 KAW Bryan Leonard 390 PA 01:53:16
71 5 KTM Lawrence Hopper 222 PA 02:44:42 137 3 HON David Smith 406 PA 02:00:02
72 5 HON Donald Gossar 428 PA 02:45:02 138 3 SUZ Dennis White 397 PA 02:11:18
73 5 KAW Steven Shaffer 937 WV 02:45:30 139 3 HON Robert Snyder 334 PA 02:35:53
74 5 YAM Joe Klinsensmith 996 PA 02:45:48 140 2 YAM Harry Greenlee 072 NC 00:58:36
75 5 KTM John Faber 941 PA 02:46:38 141 2 KAW Kevin Woodford 284 OH 01:02:52
76 5 KAW Steven Wilcox 531 OH 02:46:53 142 2 KTM Chuck Greenlee 297 PA 01:04:39
77 5 HON Skip Stewart 437 WV 02:47:31 143 2 HON Justin Melhaney 307 PA 01:05:36
78 5 YAM James Fleischman 192 NY 02:47:41 144 2 KAW William Mossburg 443 WV 01:07:05



145 2 HON Michael Woods 285 PA 01:12:40
146 2 HON Wesley Knippenberg 455 MD 01:14:53
147 2 YAM Scott Kokowski 383 FA 01:18:35
148 2 KTM Robetrt Mormile 239 OH 01:42:57
149 2 KAW Erv Shanon 891 PA 01:48:47
150 2 SUZ Tom Frame 402 WV 01:55:25
151 1 TM Robbie Stock 936 PA 00:30:28
152 1 HON Dave Turkovich 403 PA 00:33:57

Senior (+40) C
1 5 HON Douglas Noll 388 PA 02:32:01
2 5 HON Lawrence Black 126 MD 02:32:11
3 5 YAM Brudley Kokowsky 392 PA 02:36:28
4 4 KAW Jeffrey Aloisio 427 PA 02:03:24
5 4 KAW John Lavanish 447 PA 02:17:04
6 4 HON Lewis Shuler 441 IN 02:28:09
7 4 YAM Earl Moats 940 PA 02:28:29
8 2 KTM Chuck Greenlee 297 PA 01:04:39

Sportsman
1 5 KTM Jeffrey Copas 401 OH 02:22:37

Super Senior (+
1 5 YAM Wayne Beatty 362 NC 02:17:41
2 5 YAM Frank Erbe 068 OH 02:23:51
3 5 YAM Albert Chupp a 064 OH 02:31:42
4 5 KAW Jack Falbo 156 WV 02:32:52
5 5 YAM Robert Brendle 609 NC 02:32:59
6 5 KAW David Dehner 070 PA 02:38:03
7 5 YAi\t! Joe Klinsensmith 996 PA 02:45:48
8 5 HON Skip Stewart 437 WV 02:47:31
9 5 YAM Richard Scott 438 WV 02:47:49

10 4 SUZ Joe Kulin 933 WV 02:23:44
11 2 YAM Harry Greenlee 072 NC 00:58:36

Vet (+30) C
1 5 KTM Charles Schmitt 413 PA 02:28:54
2 5 HON Frederick Schmidt 415 PA 02:35:06
3 5 YAM Jeffrey Moore 947 WV 02:35:12
4 5 KAW Mike Messenger 522 WV 02:35:15
5 5 YAM Greg Ferrence 714 PA 02:36:05
6 5 KTM Paul Clary 426 PA 02:36:21
7 5 YAM Richard White 261 PA 02:38:21
8 5 KTM Mark Triscila 934 PA 02:39:35
9 5 KTM Lawrence Hopper 222 PA 02:44:42

10 5 KAW Steven Shaffer 937 WV 02:45:30
11 5 KTM John Faber 941 PA 02:46:38
12 5 YAM James Fleischman . 192 NY 02:47:41
13 4 KTM Douglas McQuillan 185 PA 02:17:10
14 4 SUZ Lance Budinger 433 PA 02:18:24
15 4 KTM Timothy Fitzgerald 538 PA 02:20:38
16 4 HON Joseph Dowiak 453 PA 02:22:31
17 4 HON John Romano 777 PA 02:23:00
18 4 YAM Anthony Martinez 436 PA 02:23:15
19 4 YAM Boyd Warner 135 WV 02:46:22
20 4 HON Don Harry 723 PA 02:50:14
21 2 KTM Robetrt Mormile 239 OH 01:42:57
22 2 SUZ Tom Frame 402 WV 01:55:25


